

Nisga'a Administrative Decisions Review Board #2 - 4518 B Tait Avenue P.O. Box 221 New Aiyansh, BC VOJ 1A0 Phone: 250-633-2652 Fax: 250-633-2680

August 14, 2023

# **Public Notice**

### To: Nisga'a Members

## **RE: Administrative Review Decisions Review Board Office**

Please take note that the Administrative Review Decisions Review Board office is open via appointment only at this time. Please contact the Administrative Review Officer with the information below for an appointment.

### **Office Hours:**

Monday to Friday 9:00AM - 5:00PM

### Contact:

Kristy White, Administrative Review Officer Phone: 250-633-2653 Cell: 250-615-8446 Toll Free: 1-866-633-2652 Email: <u>Kristy.white@nisgaanation.ca</u>

Thank you!